ETAS ID: TM469046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/05/2018	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOGO DE CHAO (HOLDINGS) INC.		
Street Address:	14881 QUORUM DRIVE, SUITE 750		
City:	DALLAS		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75254		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4586107	BAR FOGO	
Registration Number:	2968381	FOGO	
Registration Number:	4250648	FOGO DE CHÃO	
Registration Number:	4251663	FOGO DE CHÃO	
Registration Number:	2204339	FOGO DE CHAO	
Registration Number:	2170468	FOGO DE CHAO	
Registration Number:	2204333	FOGO DE CHAO	
Registration Number:	2170469	FOGO DE CHAO	
Registration Number:	4335350	FOGO DE CHAO FOGO DE CHÃO CHURRASCARIA B	
Registration Number:	4251664	FOGO DE CHAO FOGO DE CHÃO CHURRASCARIA B	
Registration Number:	2563002		
Registration Number:	2905466		
Registration Number:	2534254	THE GAUCHO WAY OF PREPARING MEAT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743 jlik@shearman.com Email:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0648 900446022

Correspondent Name: COREY JB BETKER

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40197/7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY JB BETKER
SIGNATURE:	/COREY JB BETKER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=0 - Sampa Trademark Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=0 - Sampa Trademark Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=0 - Sampa Trademark Security Interest Release#page3.tif source=0 - Sampa Trademark Security Interest Release#page4.tif source=0 - Sampa Trademark Security Interest Release#page5.tif source=0 - Sampa Trademark Security Interest Release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is dated as of April 5, 2018 (the "*Trademark Security Release*") and executed and delivered by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (the "*Administrative Agent*"), in favor of Fogo de Chão (Holdings) Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Grantor*"). All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Administrative Agent, together with certain other grantor parties, entered into that Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2015, (as amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor and Administrative agent entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of June 24, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Guaranty and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (including the "Marks," as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) constituting Collateral (the "*Trademark Collateral*");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2015 at Reel/Frame number 5565/0224;

WHEREAS, in accordance with a Pay-Off Letter (the "*Release*") dated on or about the date of this Trademark Security Release and given by the Administrative Agent, the obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been repaid or otherwise satisfied to the extent set forth in such Release; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent therefore desires to release its security interest in and to the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent and the Grantor hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest. The Administrative Agent does hereby irrevocably release and convey to the Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including those identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and all goodwill associated therewith.

SECTION 2. <u>Authority to File Release</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent & Trademark Office record the release hereby given and authorizes any other filings necessary to evidence the release, discharge and termination of the Administrative Agent's interest in the Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 3. Execution in Counterparts. This Trademark Security Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Security Release by facsimile will be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Release.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Security Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

NYDOCS02/1149012.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Release to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

FOGO DE CHÃO (HOLDINGS) INC.,

By: Jawrens Johnson
Name: Lawrence Johnson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Interest Release]

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name:

Title: Maureen Malphus Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Interest Release]

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class	<u>Status</u>
BAR FOGO	86099278	4586107	12-Aug- 2014	43	Registered
FOGO	78245834	2968381	12-Jul-2005	43	Registered
FOGO DE CHÃO	85250439	4250648	27-Nov- 2012	33	Registered
FOGO DE CHÃO	85975613	4251663	27-Nov- 2012	33	Registered
FOGO DE CHAO & Design	75179248	2204339	17-Nov- 1998	25	Registered
FOGO DE CHAO & Design	75977083	2170468	30-Jun-1998	42	Registered
FOGO DE CHAO (Stylized)	75169029	2204333	17-Nov- 1998	25	Registered
FOGO DE CHAO (Stylized)	75977084	2170469	30-Jun-1998	42	Registered
FOGO DE CHAO FOGO DE CHÃO CHURRASCARIA BRAZILIAN STEAKHOUSE & Design	85250470	4335350	14-May- 2013	33	Registered
FOGO DE CHAO FOGO DE CHÃO CHURRASCARIA BRAZILIAN STEAKHOUSE & Design	85975614	4251664	27-Nov- 2012	33	Registered
Miscellaneous Design – Building Facade	76026274	2563002	23-Apr-2002	42	Registered
Miscellaneous Design – Skewers	76284862	2905466	30-Nov-	42	Registered

NYDOCS02/1149012.1

and Campfire			2004		
THE GAUCHO WAY OF PREPARING MEAT	76284863	2534254	29-Jan-2002	42	Registered

NYDOCS02/1149012.1

RECORDED: 04/09/2018